Bridgelux® Vesta® Flex Dual Channel 60W
Linear Driver
Product Data Sheet DS 453
PRELIMINARY
Introduction
D
u
al

side and bottom feed
Table 1: Product Selection Guide
Part Number Configuration
BXDR-60LT-U220P-01-A Linear
BXDR-60LS-U220P-01-A Linear with strain relief attached
60LT
 Form Factor
L = Brick
Input Voltage
U = Universal (120-277VAC)
Output Channels
2 = Dual Channel
Maximum Output Current x 100mA
20 = 2000mA
 Connection Type
T = Terminal Block
S = Strain relief attached
Product Generation
A = Revision A
3
PRELIM
IN
ARY
Table 2: Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Specification
Input Voltage 120VAC to 277VAC +/-10%
Input Power 70W (max)
Input Current 0.6A (max)
Inrush Current Beneath NEMA 410-2011 limit
Surge Protection 6kV per EN 61547: 2009 (IEC 61000-4-5: 2006)
ESD Rating Class 3B, HBM
Power Factor >0.9 at 120 to 277VAC (typical, at max load)
Output Power 60W (max)
Output Voltage per Channel 14 - 54V DC
Output Current per Channel1 2000mA (max)
Output Current
from both Channels combined
1 2000mA (max)
Output Current Tolerance +/-5%
Output Current Variation between Channels
2
+/-5%
Startup Time < 0.5s
Output Ripple <2% at 120VAC
Minimum Dimming Level 0.1%; dim to off
Efficiency
3 >81% at line voltages ranging from 120VAC to 277VAC and loads ranging from 30W to
60W
Total Harmonic Distortion (THD)
3 <20% at line voltages ranging from 120VAC to 277VAC and loads ranging from 30W to
60W
Standby Power
4
<0.3W at 120VAC, <0.4W at 220VAC/240VAC, < 0.45W at 277VAC
Short Circuit Protection A short between output terminals results in no output power and an auto reset
Open Circuit Output Voltage < 60V DC (max)
MTBF 300,000 hrs at Tc = 80ºC
Electrical Characteristics
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 The Vesta Flex Dual Channel 60W Driver has two independent output channels, one for cool white and one for warm white. Each channel generates up
to 2000mA output current, The maximum combined current from both output channels is also 2000mA. For example, when one channel generates a
current of 1200mA, then the other channel is limited to a current of 800mA.
2.	 The output current variation tolerance between channels applies when both channels are commanded to have an equal output current.
3.	 For more detail on efficiency and THD, please see Figures 2 and 4.
4.	 Standby power specifications apply to the driver only when the LEDs are commanded to off and the controls are idling. For standby power specifica-
tions of the Vesta Flex Control Modules please refer to their respective data sheets on https://bridgelux.com.